ERIE AVIATION. INC.
FAA AIR AGENCY CERTIFICATE NUMBER BBZR377C
CONTROLLED CAPABILITIES LIST

Controlled Capabilities List

ACCESSORIES
Mfr. Item Name Part or Model Number
AQUA Butzke GmbH - Franke
Water Faucet Assembly 2980 - Series
Infrared Faucet-Water Systems 5980042100000
Infrared Faucet-Water Systems 5980052100000
Infrared Faucet-Water Systems 59403821001

ASG Luftfahrttechnik und Sensorik GmbH
Hydraulic Hand Pump 6-1404-0000-4

Becker Flugfunkwerk GmbH
Handsets All Series

CFT B/E UK Ltd.

Bun Warmers M4809 Series

Hot Tray M4940-73

Hot Tray M6561-73

Hot Tray M4809-A165/A1165
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ERIE AVIATION. INC.

FAA AIR AGENCY CERTIFICATE NUMBER BBZR377C

CONTROLLED CAPABILITIES LIST

REVISION NUMBER: REVISION 18

Controlled Capabilities List
ACCESSORIES

Mfr. Item Name

Diehl Luftfahrt Elektronik GmbH

Emergency Lighting Power Supply (with Battery)
Emergency Lighting Power Supply (with Battery)
Emergency Lighting Power Supply (with Battery)
Emergency Lighting Power Supply (with Battery)
Emergency Lighting Battery

Lighting Ballast

Lighting Ballast

Lighting Ballast

Lighting Ballast

Cargo Compartment Light

Cargo Compartment Light

Sidewall Light

Sidewall & Ceiling Light

Lighting Ballast

Lighting Ballast

Ceiling Light

Ceiling Light

Sidewall & Ceiling Light

Sidewall & Ceiling Light

Advanced Integrated Ballast Unit

Advanced Integrated Ballast Unit

Advanced Integrated Ballast Unit

Advanced Integrated Ballast Unit

Windshield Heater Control Unit

Windshield Heater Control Unit

Flight Deck Floor Heating Panel

Floor Heat Panel

Drainmast Heating Transformer

Lighting Dim Unit

Lighting Dimmer

Red Warning Panel

Audio Warning System
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Part or Model Number

3121 - Series
3214 - Series
3301-XX - Series
34XX - Series
3117 - Series
3081 - Series
3247 - Series
3250 - Series
3253 -10 (Dornier 328)
3294- Series
4260 -Series
3352-Series
3352- Series
3367 - Series
4222 -Series
4041- Series
4042- Series
4186- Series
4279 - Series
4197 - Series
4270 - Series
4276 - Series
4279- Series
3273-10, 50
3285-10, 50
3224-11

3224 - Series
3092
3228-10
3296-30, 40
3274-10
3290-10
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ERIE AVIATION. INC.

FAA AIR AGENCY CERTIFICATE NUMBER BBZR377C

CONTROLLED CAPABILITIES LIST

Mfr. item Name
Holmberg GmbH & Co. KG

Handsets
Headsets
Microphones

Hydac Technology
Accumulator

Indraero Siren
Handle
Lock Assy.
Latch
Door Lock Assy.
Door Lock Assy.

Door Lock Assy.
Door Lock Assy.
Door Lock Assy.

Cargo Hook
Cargo Hook
Cargo Hook
Cargo Hook
Cargo Hook
Cargo Hook
Cargo Hook
Cargo Hook
Cargo Hook

Controlled Capabilities List
ACCESSORIES

Innovint Aircraft Interior GmbH

On-Board Wheelchair

Baby Bassinet

Baby Bassinet Carry Case

Folding Tray Table

L-3 Communications/EUROATLAS GmbH

Static Inverter

REVISION NUMBER: REVISION 18
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Part or Model Number

All Series
All Series
All Series

SB209L1A1 - Series

5125A

5128

5250L

52 - Series

53 - Series

54 - Series

55 - Series

56XX - Series
S1509 - Series
81609 - Series
AS21-8 - Series
AS21-14
AS21-15
AS21-5-7 - Series
AS22-52-21 - Series
AS22-67 - Series
AS22-98 - Series

2218-XX Series
7250-XX Series
7260-XX Series
1250-XX Series

3010R
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ERIE AVIATION. INC.
FAA AIR AGENCY CERTIFICATE NUMBER BBZR377C
CONTROLLED CAPABILITIES LIST

Controlled Capabilities List

ACCESSORIES

Mfr. Item Name Part or Model Number
Madelec Aero

Control Wheel Chart Hoider 10-62 - Series

Lighted Icing Indicator 864-001

Lighted Icing Indicator MS741-000
Paulstra-Vibrachoc

integrally Lighted Plates C - Series
RBE Appareillage SA

Sunvisors 160 - Series

Rolierblinds 170 - Series

Window Curtain 160 - Series

170 - Series

Rheinmetall Defence Electronics Gmbh

Cargo Load/Unload System Control Box 152080000

Cargo Load/Unload System Control Box 40776-801

Cargo Load/Unload System Control Box 1510SXXXX Series

Cargo Load/Unload System Control Box 1512FXXXX - Series

Cargo Load/Unload System Control Box 1512NXXXX - Series

Cargo Load/Unload System Control Box - MBB 1511FXXXX - Series

Cargo Load/Unload System Control Box - MBB 1511NXXXX - Series

Cargo Load/Unload System Control Box - MBB 1520NXXXX Series

Cargo Load/Unload System Control Box 0006648-XXX Series

Compartment Control Box 0006485-XXX Series

Sector Control Box 0006486-XXX Series

Inside Control Panel 0008037-XXX Series

Outside Control Panel 0006487-XXX Series

Maintenance Display Unit 0006484-XXX Series
Schott Fibre Optics (UK) Ltd.

In-Seat Reading Light C765, C829, E056, E168, E256
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ERIE AVIATION. INC.

FAA AIR AGENCY CERTIFICATE NUMBER BBZR377C

CONTROLLED CAPABILITIES LIST

Controlled Capabilities List
ACCESSORIES

Mfr. Item Name
Sirio Panel SPA
llluminated Panels
Fire Detection/Extinguisher
Windshield Wiping Control Panel
Windshield Wiping Washing Control Panel
Test Control Panel
Compass Control Panel
Display Reversion Control Panel
Rotor Brake Relays Box
Engine Relay Box
Collective Copilot Grip
Collective Pilot Grip
Cyclic Grip
A109 Pannello Misc. Data Package
A109 Pannello Misc. Data Package
A109 Pannello Misc. Data Package
A109 Pannello Asservimento Bussola Data Package
A109 Pannello Asservimento Bussola Data Package
A109 Pannello Comando Carburanti (Fuel CP)
A109 Pannello Comando Carburanti (Fuel CP)
A109 Assieme Pannello Marker Beacon
A109 Assieme Pannello Marker Beacon
A109 Impugnatura Collettiva Pilota
A109 Manetta Pilota
A109 Manetta Pilota
A109 Manetta Copilota Collettiva
A109 Panel Fire Extinguisher
A109 Pannello Comando Carburante (Fuel CP)
Alimenatore 5V 15A
Hoist Operator Control Panel
Hoist Operator Control Panel NVG
Display Dimming Control Panel
Display Dimming Control Panel NVG
Hoist CP-Kit Cargo Hook Control Panel
Hoist CP-Kit Cargo Hook Control Panel NVG
Hoist CP-Kit Cargo Hook Control Panel
Cargo Hook Control Panel
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Part or Model Number

723-XXXX-XX - Series

727-0340/03.XX
727-0396/01.XX
727-0396/03.XX
727-0345/02.XX
727-0394/02.XX
727-0392/02.XX
727-0504/03.XX
727-0485/01.XX
727-0483/10.XX
727-0483/09.XX
727-0532/04.XX
727-0087/06.XX
727-0087/07.XX
727-0087/04.XX
727-0084/01.XX
727-0084/02.XX
727-0146/03.XX
727-0146/04. XX
727-0080/01.XX
727-0080/02.XX
727-0082/03. XX
727-0082/05. XX
727-0082/04. XX
727-0083/05. XX
727-0081/02. XX
727-0168/01. XX
727-0211/01. XX
727-0687/01. XX
727-0687/20. XX
727-0393/02. XX
727-0393/20. XX
727-0560/02. XX
727-0560/20. XX
727-0561/01. XX
727-0562/01. XX
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ERIE AVIATION. INC.

FAA AIR AGENCY CERTIFICATE NUMBER BBZR377C

CONTROLLED CAPABILITIES LIST

Controlled Capabilities List
ACCESSORIES

Mfr. item Name
Sirio Panel SPA
Hydraulic System Control Panel
Hydraulic System Control Panel NVG
AW 139 Light Control Panel
Miscellaneous Control Panel
Miscellaneous Control Panel
Miscellaneous Control Panel NVG
Right Navigational Light
Smart NVG Covert Tail Navigational Light
Smart Tail Navigational Light
Anti Collision Light
Green Navigational Strobe
Red Navigational Strobe
Dimmer Strobe AW139
Cyclic Grip
Collective Pilot Grip
Collective Co-Pilot Grip
Emergency Float Control Panel
Emergency Float NVG Control Panel
Fuel Control Panel, A109
Fuel Control Panel, A109
Fuel Control Panel, A109
Misc. Data Package Control Panel, A109
Warning Control Panel, Pilot Master Caution
Warning Control panel, Co-Pilot Master Caution
Misc. EMS Control Panel
Engine Control Panel
Dimming System
Dimmer LUCE, Cabin AW 139
Red Left Navigational Light, ATR
Green Left Navigational Light, ATR
White Left Navigational Light, ATR
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Part or Model Number

727-0341/02. XX
727-0341/20. XX
727-0686/02. XX
727-0342/02. XX
727-0342/03. XX
727-0342/20. XX
727-0819/70. XX
727-0820/20. XX
727-0820/22. XX
727-0821/60.XX
727-0878/01.XX
727-0877/01.XX
727-0880/01.XX
727-0532/04.XX
727-0483/09.XX
727-0483/10.XX
727-0564/02.XX
727-0564/20. XX
727-0168/01.XX
727-0168/02.XX
727-0168/03.XX
727-0087/05.XX
727-0565/03. XX
727-0565/04. XX
727-0762/01.XX
727-0344/02.XX
727-0391/03.XX
727-0844/01.XX
727-0866-10.XX
727-0866-20.XX
727-0866-30.XX
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ERIE AVIATION. INC.
FAA AIR AGENCY CERTIFICATE NUMBER BBZR377C
CONTROLLED CAPABILITIES LIST

Mfr. Item Name Part or Model Number
Thales Optronics (Taunton) Limited - formerly Avimo Ltd.
Attitude Monitor DR3174-0000-GA
Attitude Monitor (Test and Inspect Only) M9838C
Aero Shade
Roller Shade Assy. 1-7012-100
Roller Shade Assy. 1-7013-100

<EOD>
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